



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION I
475 ALLENDALE ROAD
KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

JAN 15 1991

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
Dear [REDACTED]

The NRC Region I has completed its followup of the concerns that you brought to our attention on [REDACTED] alleging (1) inappropriate fuse tagging for work on 2-MS-190B, (2) inappropriate fuse tagging for work on the "G" demineralizer MOV, (3) lighting circuits without an appropriate P&ID, (4) on-call electrician could not be contacted by phone, (5) inappropriate assignments of on-call electricians, and (6) inappropriate work control for the "A" heater drain pump.

We referred your concerns for the Northeast Utilities staff for evaluation and resolution. We then reviewed the licensee response for adequacy. We agree with the licensee responses and conclusion that none of these issues represent a compromise of nuclear safety. A copy of the Northeast Utilities response is attached.

With regard to issue (1), the licensee determined that the tagout for 2-MS-190B was incomplete; therefore, your allegation in this case was substantiated. Because the discrepancy was minor in nature and when the problem was identified corrective actions were taken, we intend no further action on this item and this issue is considered closed.

With regard to issues 2 thru 5, we agree with the licensee assessments and consider these issues both unsubstantiated and closed.

With regard to issue (6), one minor discrepancy was identified in that grounding was not specified by the original procedure; however, the procedure was corrected and the work was apparently performed properly. The remaining issues were unsubstantiated. We consider this issue closed.

We appreciate you informing us of your concerns and feel that we have been responsive to those concerns. Should you have any additional questions regarding these matters, please call me collect at (215) 337-5120.

Sincerely,

Donald R. Haverkamp
Donald R. Haverkamp, Chief
Reactor Projects Section 4A

Enclosure: As stated

Information in this record was deleted
in accordance with the Freedom of Information
Act, exemptions b7C
FOIA- 91-162

cc:
M. Perkins (PRC +1)
J. Stewart (2)
W. Raymond
C.W. Hall

9212220034 920608
PDR FOIA
GUILD91-162 PDR

M/84

R1-90-A-144
Issue #4
(NRC Issue)

To file:

Ed Wenzinger discussed [REDACTED] supposed concern with discussing allegations with Bill Raymond and/or Scott Stewart. He expressed concern with style of Raymond/Stewart in receiving his issues and documenting his concern as they are presented (i.e. note taking). [REDACTED] did not allege any impropriety on the NRC's part.

(As discussed w/ ECW)

J.S. Stewart

10/10/90, 1300

Note: ECW talk w/ [REDACTED] on 10/3/90 at 1500 hrs.
Multiple issues were discussed, this is one. Call was initiated by [REDACTED] Call was discussed with me (JS.) on 10/4/90.

R1-90-A-144 issue #4 is considered closed.

Information in this record was deleted
in accordance with the Freedom of Information
Act, exemptions b7C
FOIA 91-162

W/87



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION I
475 ALLENDALE ROAD
KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

JAN 16 1991

AZ-70-A-111

[REDACTED]
Dear [REDACTED]:

The NRC Region I has completed its followup of the concerns that you brought to our attention on August 30, 1990 and October 4, 1990, alleging (1) inappropriate fuse tagging for work on 2-MS-190B, (2) inappropriate fuse tagging for work on the "G" demineralizer MOV, (3) lighting circuits without an appropriate P&ID, (4) on-call electrician could not be contacted by phone, (5) inappropriate assignments of on-call electricians, and (6) inappropriate work control for the "A" heater drain pump.

We referred your concerns for the Northeast Utilities staff for evaluation and resolution. We then reviewed the licensee response for adequacy. We agree with the licensee responses and conclusion that none of these issues represent a compromise of nuclear safety. A copy of the Northeast Utilities response is attached.

With regard to issue (1), the licensee determined that the tagout for 2-MS-190B was incomplete; therefore, your allegation in this case was substantiated. Because the discrepancy was minor in nature and when the problem was identified corrective actions were taken, we intend no further action on this item and this issue is considered closed.

With regard to issues 2 thru 5, we agree with the licensee assessments and consider these issues both unsubstantiated and closed.

With regard to issue (6), one minor discrepancy was identified in that grounding was not specified by the original procedure; however, the procedure was corrected and the work was apparently performed properly. The remaining issues were unsubstantiated. We consider this issue closed.

We appreciate you informing us of your concerns and feel that we have been responsive to those concerns. Should you have any additional questions regarding these matters, please call me collect at (215) 337-5120.

Sincerely,

Donald R. Haverkamp
Donald R. Haverkamp, Chief
Reactor Projects Section 4A

Enclosure; As stated

Information in this record was deleted
in accordance with the Freedom of Information
Act, exemptions 6, 7, 8
FOIA- 91-162

bcc:
M. Perkins (P&I +1)
J. Stewart (2)
W. Raymond
C.W. Hahl

N/97